D A T A  S H E E T
Keysight U7231B, U7231C
DDR3 and LPDDR3 Compliance Test Application
For Infiniium Series Oscilloscopes
Page 2Find us at www.keysight.com
The Keysight Technologies, Inc. U7231B
DDR3 and LPDDR3 compliance test
application provides a fast and easy way

High/low state ringing test User configurable
Page 11Find us at www.keysight.com
Ordering Information
Software options
Application License type Infiniium Z-Series Infiniium S-Series Infiniium 90000 Series Infiniium 9000 Series
DDR3 and LPDDR3
compliance
Fixed Factory-installed U7231B-1FP U7231C-1FP Option 032 Option 033
User-installed U7231B-1FP U7231C-1FP U7231B-1NL U7231C-1NL
Floating Transportable U7231B-1TP U7231C-1TP U7231B-1TP 1, 2 U7231C-1TP 1, 2
Server-based N5435A-053
DDR3 upgrade to
LPDDR3
Fixed Factory-installed — — — —
User-installed U7231B-2FP U7231C-2FP U7231B-2NL U7231C-2NL
Floating Transportable — — —
Server-based —
DDR3 and LPDDR3
debug tool
Fixed Factory-installed U7231B-3FP U7231C-3FP — —
User-installed U7231B-3FP U7231C-3FP U7231B-3NL U7231B-3NL
Floating Transportable U7231B-3TP U7231C-3TP U7231B-3TP 1, 2 U7231C-3TP 1, 2
Server-based —
DDR compliance
software bundle
Fixed Factory-installed N5459B-1FP N5459C-1FP — -

Page 13Find us at www.keysight.com
Ordering Information (Continued)
InfiniiMax probe heads
Model number Description
InfiniiMax I/II probe heads and accessories (compatible with 9000 and 90000 Series, use N5442A
precision BNC adapter for use with 90000X/Q series oscilloscopes)
 N5381A InfiniiMax II 12-GHz differential solder-in probe head and accessories
 N5382A InfiniiMax II 12-GHz differential browser
 E2677A InfiniiMax 12-GHz differential solder-in probe head and  accessories
 E2675A InfiniiMax 6-GHz differential browser probe head and accessories
 N5425A InfiniiMax 12-GHz ZIF probe head
 N5426A ZIF tips (x10)
To learn more about Infiniium oscilloscope probes and accessories, check out the
Infiniium Oscilloscope Probes and Accessories - Data Sheet with the Keysight
publication number 5968-7141EN.
DDR3 BGA probe adapters
Model number Description
W2635A-010 x4 and x8, 10 mm width DDR3 BGA probe adapter for oscilloscopes
W2635A-011 x4 and x8, 11 mm width DDR3 BGA probe adapter for oscilloscopes
W2636A-010 x16, 10 mm width DDR3 BGA probe adapter for oscilloscopes
W2636A-011 x16, 11 mm width DDR3 BGA probe adapter for oscilloscopes
W3631A x16 DDR3 BGA probe for oscilloscopes and logic analyzers
W3633A x4, x8 DDR3 BGA probe for oscilloscopes and logic analyzers
W3635B Scope adapter board for DDR3 BGA probe